minimum wage amount is deemed 

insufficient to provide basic human needs 

within the FCT Abuja. This has led to a 

series of protests from labour unions and 

civil society organizations directed towards 

the government for the purpose of 

increasing minimum wage to two hundred 

and fifty thousand naira (N250,000). 

The link between the national 

minimum wage and affordable home 

ownership in the FCT is grounded in their 

reciprocal relationship. A low national 

minimum wage diminishes the financial 

capacity of individuals and families to afford 

housing, exacerbating housing affordability